PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
William Rayner				01/20/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Rayner Design Pty Ltd					
Street Address:	20 Darley Stre					
City:	Neutral Bay, NSW					
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA					
Postal Code:	2089					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 12309		937		37		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fox Number: (901)479.0076						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 8014780071						
Phone: 8014780071						
Email: morriss@utahpatents.com						
Correspondent Name: Julie K. Morriss Address Line 1: 734 E. 200 S.						
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84102						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4468.DCC.PT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Julie K. Morriss				
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif						



BETWEEN

PATENT & TRADE MARK ATTORNEYS

ą

ie B . . .

đ

William RAYNER

AND

RAYNER DESIGN PTY LTD

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys 255 Elizabeth Street Sydney, New South Wales 2000 Australia

> PATENT REEL: 022588 FRAME: 0192

DEED OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF CONFIRMATION is made the 20th day of January 2009

BETWEEN: William RAYNER of 20 Darley Street, Neutral Bay, New South Wales, 2089, Australia, ("the Assignor") of the first part

AND: RAYNER DESIGN PTY LTD an Australian Company (ABN 9107
 8287 117) of 20 Darley Street, Neutral Bay, New South Wales, 2089,
 Australia ("the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS:

į

ì

- A. The Assignor is the inventor of an invention entitled "Cutter device" ("the Invention") which is the subject of Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2006904172 in the name of the Assignee ("the Patent Application").
- B. By verbal agreement made before the filing date of the Patent Application the Assignor assigned to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Invention.
- C. The Assignor and the Assignee wish to record in writing the aforesaid assignment.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

1. The Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the Invention whatsoever and wheresoever subsisting or capable of being acquired throughout the world, including but not limited to all patents and other form of legal protection applied for anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention and the right, either presently existing or arising at any time in the future, to make application for and obtain patents and legal protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention, specifically including the right to file applications for patents, and claim priority, based on any application for a patent filed in respect of the Inventions.

P:\WPDOCS\AR\$\Assignments\20492873_Rayner Design_Confirmation of Assignment.doc - 15/1/09

PATENT REEL: 022588 FRAME: 0193

- 2. By this Deed, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby confirm the fact of the said assignment.
- 3. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest (if any) now subsisting in the Invention.
- 4. The Assignor hereby undertake to execute all documents and render all assistance reasonably required by the Assignee for the purpose of confirming or recording all right, title and interest in the Invention in the Assignee absolutely.
- 5. This Deed takes effect under, is governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New South Wales, Australia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed the day and year first hereinbefore written.

SIGNED by the said WILLIAM RAYNER) in the presence of:)	
AKukl:	
Witness / Name (printed): STAN KARNIKOWSKI)	
EXECUTED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF) RAYNER DESIGN PTY LTD in the) presence of:)	
A.K.W.	
Witness Name (printed): STAN KARNIKOWSKI)	
Position held:)	

Lur

WILLIAM RAYNER

Name (printed): JENNIFER RAYNER

COMPANY SECRETARY -Position held:

P:\WPDOCS\ARS\Assignments\20492873_Rayner Design_Confirmation of Assignment.doc - 15/1/09

RECORDED: 04/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022588 FRAME: 0194